
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 22, 2024 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina, KS 
 

Class Driver No. Car Rgn Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
AS • Phelan Gagnon 6 2013 Corvette S 71.116 65.647 65.852+3 65.163 65.163 
BS •  Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline S 61.493 64.839 62.959+1 63.400 61.493 
ES • Theresa Walton 199 1999 Mazda Miata S 61.119+2 D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.683+1 59.683 
ES • Mark Walton 99 1999 Mazda Miata S 61.779 D.N.F. 62.043 60.934 60.934 
ES   Rocky Entriken  4 2000 Mazda Miata S 67.601 67.470 63.244+1 64.463 64.463 
ES   Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata W D.N.F. 70.928 D.N.F. D.N.F. 70.928 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 W D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.409 59.409 FL 
HS • Aaron Loggan 15 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth S 59.553+2 58.871+1 58.663 D.N.S. 58.663 FTD/PAX 
HS • Dennis Smith 77 2013 Mini Cooper S 65.936+1 65.485 64.197+1 62.767+1 64.767 
HS   Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST W 73.137 69.253 67.878 65.026 65.026 
HS   R. Abner Perney 5 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth S 73.786 67.008+3 63.856+2 65.259+1 67.259 
HSL • Nancy Smith 77 2013 Mini Cooper S 80.228+4 68.541 65.662 66.604+1 65.662 
HCS • Will Fulkerson 14 1965 MGB S 76.662 D.N.F. 73.628 73.196 73.196 
STR • Alex Redman 97 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder W 66.801+2 68.220 66.070+2 64.492 64.492 
STR • Bret  Vaughn 197 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder — D.N.F. 75.936 70.458 67.265 67.265 
STR  Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster S 78.793 70.979 70.121 68.508 68.508 
STR  Brandon Spencer 147 2001 Toyota MR2 — 71.295+1 70.756 D.N.F. 69.529 69.529 
STR  Geoff Leazer 24 2003 Mazda Miata S 78.197 74.412 72.011 71.389+1 72.011 
STX • Giang Vu 24 2011 Honda Civic Si W 66.364 D.N.F. D.N.F. 63.150 63.150 
STS • Gary Jacobs 22 1995 Honda Del Sol W 73.700 70.789 69.720 67.365+1 69.365 
CAMSL •  Susan Puls 77 1999 Corvette FRC W D.N.F. D.N.F. 77.476 D.N.S. 77.476 
CAMC • Ethan Gibbs 12 2005 Mustang GT K 78.268 69.337 76.047+1 72.153+1 69.337 
XB • Emma Shulda 14 1991 Honda CRX Si — 79.628 73.644+2 75.773 92.233 75.773 
XP • Anthony Brinkman 400 2016 Ford Focus RS — D.N.F. 76.359 70.330 71.277+2 70.330 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 
 

~~ Showdown 24.3 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Loggan, Aaron •HS 58.663 *0.786 46.109 
Brillhart, Sharon •ESL 59.409 *0.792 47.051 
Walton, Theresa •ES 59.683 *0.792 47.268 
Walton, Mark •ES 60.934 *0.792 48.259 
Libby, Mason •BS 61.493 *0.818 50.301 
Smith. Dennis •HS 64.767 *0.786 50.906 
Entriken, Rocky •ES 64.463 *0.792 51.054 
Herrick, Don •HS 65.026 *0.786 51.110 
Smith, Nancy •HSL 65.622 *0.786 51.578 
Vu, Giang •STX 63.150 *0.819 51.719 
Perney, R. Abner •HS 67.259 *0.786 52.865 
Redman, Alex •STR 64.492 *0.832 53.657 
Gagnon, Phelan •AS 65.163 *0.824 53.694 
Vaughn, Bret  STR 67.265 *0.832 55.964 
Brillhart, Henry •ES 70.928 *0.792 56.175 
Jacobs, Gary •STS 69.365 *0.816 56.601 
Presnell, Tracy •STR 58.509 *0.832 56.998 
Gibbs, Ethan •CAMC 69.337 *0.826 57.272 
Spencer, Brandon  STR 69.529 *0.832 57.848 
Fulkerson, Will •HCS 73.196 *0.793 58.044 
Leazer, Geoff •STR 72.011 *0.832 59.913 
Brinkman, Anthony  XP 70.330 *0.887 62.382 
Shulda, Emma  XB 75.773 *0.849 64.331 
Puls, Susan •CAMSL 77.476 *0.848 65.699 

• Indicates Showdown competitor 

 


